
"P-020755500100A EN 2004-12-23 2008-10-02"

1(1)© Copyright 2004 Volvo Car Corporation. All rights reserved. 



Parking brakeParking brakeParking brakeParking brake    
    
Fig. Part No. Qty PS Description Notes
1 1206771 1 Handle, black 4
2 1205936 1 Lever 4
3 1272631 1 Pawl 

» 1272631 (1205939) 
4

4 947693 1 Semi-tubular rivet 2
5 1205940 1 Push rod 3
6 191156 1 Washer 2
7 1359502 1 Compression spring 3
8 654980 1 Button 4
9 1205941 1 Yoke 3
10 1228984 1 Bolt 

» 1228984 (1205942) 
3

11 1205943 1 OP Adjusting screw 3
12 960148 1 Washer 2
12a 1228972 1 Friction washer 3
13 951668 1 E-circlip 

» 951668 (942620) 
2

14 1205949 1 Quadrant, L.H. 4
15 1205985 1 Quadrant, R.H. 4
16 1205947 1 Shaft 4
17 1205948 2 Bushing 3
18 940217 2 SP Retaining ring 2
19 1205944 1 Bracket 4
20 969431 4 Six point socket screw 

» 969431 (948096) 
2

21 1 Switch handbrake control SeeSeeSeeSee 
21a 969462 X SP Six point socket screw 

» 969462 (955115)(955114) 
2

22 1 Handbrake cover SeeSeeSeeSee  
SeeSeeSeeSee  
SeeSeeSeeSee 

23 1205743 2 Handbrake cable 
» 1205743 EXC 245T 
» 1229686 264TE 
(248276) 
» 1229687 245T 

1

1229686 2 OP Handbrake cable 1
1229687 2 OP Handbrake cable 1
948590 2 OP Hose for parking brake wire 2

24 963105 2 SP Lock nut 2
25 941269 2 Plug 

» 941269 264TE 
2

941269 4 Plug 2
25a 1228608 4 Rubber ring 3
26 952637 1 Clamp 

» 952637 (943717) 
2

27 1228949 1 Spring 
» 1228949 (1221902) 

3

28 1205903 2 Sleeve 3

"P-020755500100A EN 2008-10-02" Parking brake

1(2)© Copyright 2004 Volvo Car Corporation. All rights reserved. 



29 955295 2 Hexagon screw » 955295 ALTER 1. M8X22 
(955296) 
» 946440 ALTER 2. M8X16 
(949734)(955294) 

2

946440 2 Flange screw 2
30 1205904 2 Sealing ring 3
31 1205953 2 Anchor 4
32 946472 4 Flange screw 

» 946472 ALTER 1.M10X50 
(968234) 
» 946472 ALTER 2. M10X30 

2

946472 4 Flange screw 2
33 1205849 2 Expander 3
34 1221869 1 Bolt 3
35 940213 1 SP E-circlip 2
36 1206339 2 Shaft 4
37 30666346 1 Brake shoe kit 

» 30666346 (274268)(272289) 
3

38 1205887 4 Retaining spring 3
39 383095 2 SP Pressure plate 4
40 970975 8 Hexagon screw 

» 970975 (955315)(946441) 
2

41 1212200 2 Return spring 3
42 1273836 2 Return spring 

» 1273836 (1212199) 
3

43 677525 2 Adjusting device 3
44 677528 2 Sleeve 3
45 1228842 1 Retaining clip 3

"P-020755500100A EN 2008-10-02" Parking brake

2(2)© Copyright 2004 Volvo Car Corporation. All rights reserved. 


